

LOHIA SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN : L67120WB1995PLC067195
 Registered Office : 4, Biplabi Trailokya Maharaj Sarani (Brabourne Road), 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700011
 E-mail : info@lohiasecurities.com, Website : www.lohiasecurities.com
 Telephone No. : 033-4002-8600 / 6700, Tele-fax : 033-4002-8600

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	6033.05	6541.99	6038.82	6546.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	444.42	1444.80	448.52	1449.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	444.42	1444.80	448.52	1449.05
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	444.42	1444.80	450.40	1450.55
5	Equity Share Capital	498.30	498.30	477.80	477.80
6	Reserves(excluding revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
7	Earning per Share(before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	8.92	28.99	9.43	30.36
8	Earnings Per Share(after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	8.92	28.99	9.43	30.36

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange's websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.lohiasecurities.com
 2. The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th August 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sudheer Kumar Jain
 Whole-time Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th August 2023
 DIN No. 00075103

PRIME CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED

CIN : L67120OR1994PLC003649
 Regd. Office : 0U-618, 6th Floor, Esplanade One, Rashulgurh, P.O Mancheswar, Dist. Khurda, Bhubaneswar, Orissa - 751 010
 Administrative Office: P-27, Princep Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata 700072
 Email : primecapitalmarket@gmail.com, Website : www.primecapitalmarket.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th June 2023	Quarter ended 30th June 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	332.28	11.20	36.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.92	(6.34)	0.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.92	(6.34)	0.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.28	(6.34)	0.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.28	(6.34)	0.50
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,000.010	1,000.010	1,000.010
7	Other Equity	-	-	(49.729)
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra- Ordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.12	(0.06)	0.00
(i)	a) Basic	0.12	(0.06)	0.00
	b) Diluted	0.12	(0.06)	0.00

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 is available on the Company website "www.primecapitalmarket.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. For Prime Capital Market Limited
 Adarsh Purohit
 Managing Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : August 14, 2023

NEW INDIA RETAILING & INVESTMENT LIMITED

CIN : L15421WB1993PLC023070
 Registered Office : 9/1 R.N.MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001
 Phone No. : 033-22487068, Fax No. : 033-22486369, email: newindia@birlasugar.org
 Web Site : www.niril.in

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	47.42	22.50	872.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(25.55)	(38.61)	518.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.55)	(38.61)	518.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.74)	(28.89)	427.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,902.96	(6,727.79)	(17,662.55)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.10)	1,162.57	1,162.57	1,162.57
7	Other Equity	-	-	34,514.86
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (in Rs.) : Basic & Diluted	(0.16)	(0.25)	3.67
	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results of the Company are available on the Company's website : www.niril.in and on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website : www.cse-india.com. For New India Retailing & Investment Ltd
 Pooja Goenka
 Executive Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th August, 2023
 DIN : 00544791

Kanco Enterprises Limited

Regd. Office : 'Jasmine Tower', 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespear Sarani, Kolkata - 700017
 Telefax: +91 3322815217, Email: Compliance@kanco.in, Website: www.kanco.in
 CIN:L51909WB1991PLC053283

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	-	78	7
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(7)	69	2
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(7)	69	2
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7)	69	2
5	Equity Share Capital	1793	1793	1793
6	Other Equity (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	(2073)
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.04)*	0.38*	0.01*
	a) Basic ('not annualised)	(0.04)*	0.38*	0.01*
	b) Diluted ('not annualised)	(0.04)*	0.38*	0.01*

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results along with Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the Stock Exchange website: http://www.cse-india.com and on the Company website: http://kanco.in
 2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have audited this result as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 By the order of the Board
 U. Kanoria
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : the 14th August, 2023
 DIN : 00081108

TYROON TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L15421WB1890PLC000612
 Registered Office: 3, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD , KOLKATA - 700 001
 Phone No. (033)22483236
 Email: info@tyroon.com, Website : www.tyroon.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (Net)	1,112.36	179.30	1,007.85	4,375.10
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	192.97	(702.92)	185.78	414.41
3	Exceptional Income / (Expenses)	-	-	-	-
4	Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	192.97	(702.92)	185.78	414.41
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	192.97	(765.72)	185.78	351.61
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Expenses) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income / (expenses) for the period)	181.22	(765.41)	169.13	316.81
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-each)	351.20	351.20	351.20	351.20
8	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	3,090.18
9	Earning per Equity Share - EPS (of Rs. 10/- Each) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	5.67	(22.51)	5.46	10.33

Notes:
 1. The above Financial Result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a limited review of the same.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarter ended 30th June, 2023. Financial Results as per Ind AS filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tyroon.com
 For and on behalf of the Board of Director
 For Tyroon Tea Company Limited
 (Sanjay Kumar Kejriwal)
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th Day of August, 2023.
 DIN 00061102

PREMIER ROAD CARRIERS LIMITED

CIN : L63090WB1968PLC027309
 Regd. Off. : 14th Floor, Suite No. 1405, Om Towers, 32, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071
 Ph. No. +91-22-67740677 Email : info@prclimited.co.in, Website : www.prclimited.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2023	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Quarter ended 30/06/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7803.52	7456.91	8032.78	29,483.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.99	657.41	349.20	1310.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.99	657.41	385.92	1310.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.37	186.13	254.89	635.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	244.87	227.56	254.89	676.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1042.50	1042.50	521.25	1042.50
7	Earning Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	2.35	2.18	4.89	6.49

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with CSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange website https://www.cse-india.com/ and on the Company's website www.prclimited.co.in
 For Premier Road Carriers Limited
 Sd/-
 Vijay Kumar Gupta
 Managing Director
 Date : 14.08.2023
 Place: Kolkata
 DIN: 00798748

HOWRAH GASES LIMITED

CIN : L27109WB1968PLC027399
 Regd. Office: 1, Crooked Lane, Ground Floor, Room No.G-2, Kolkata 700069, West Bengal,
 Mobile No. +91 9830024305
 Email : howrahgasesltd@gmail.com, Website : howrahgases.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	92.77	47.88	461.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary Items)	(41.98)	(15.94)	41.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41.98)	(15.94)	21.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41.98)	(15.94)	22.65
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Loss) (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(41.98)	(15.94)	281.07
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	6,086.88
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (not annualised) : Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(1.31)	(0.50)	8.78

Notes:
 1) The above Un-Audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on 14.08.2023
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results has been filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
 On behalf of the Board of Directors
 For HOWRAH GASES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Suresh Kumar Agrawal
 Managing Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th August, 2023
 DIN No. 00587623

VEDIKA CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN : U67120WB1995PLC069424
 Regd. Office: Village- Collage Pally, P.O.- Shuili Teini Para, P.S.- Titagar, Kolkata, Paraganas North, West Bengal- 700121
 Ph.No. +91 943171000 Website: www.teamvedika.com

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,219.86	5,544.92	3,447.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,016.70	659.45	411.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,016.70	659.45	411.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	751.40	385.67	301.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	751.40	385.67	301.93
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,213.94	3,213.94	3,140.77
7	Security Premium Account	8,323.01	8,323.01	6,896.19
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,940.07	4,188.67	2,747.99
9	Net worth	16,477.02	15,725.62	12,784.95
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	73,966.76	73,875.24	61,069.89
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.49	4.68	4.78
13	Annualized Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	2.32	1.20	0.10
	2. Diluted:	2.32	1.20	0.10
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial result filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result are available on the website of the stock exchange and the listed entity. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the websites of the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and website of the company www.teamvedika.com
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Gautam Jain
 Managing Director
 Place: Ranchi
 Date: 14 August 2023
 DIN: 00081108

FRENCH MOTOR CAR COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office : 234/3A, A.J.C. BOSE ROAD , KOLKATA-700 020
 CIN: L74110WB1920PLC003679
 Website : www.frenchmotor.in Telephone No. 2280 3602

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2023.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	209.75	59.13	68.96	164.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	112.94	(17.96)	7.27	(136.36)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	182.58	3.02	80.13	20.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	153.19	4.04	63.19	14.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	153.08	3.40	62.94	12.86
6	Equity Share Capital	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2247.95
8	Earnings per equity share (1) Basic (2) Diluted	33.67	0.89	13.89	3.13
	(2) Diluted	33.67	0.89	13.89	3.13

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	642.61	516.79	512.80	1,959.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	144.24	(13.15)	60.88	14.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	213.88	7.83	133.74	171.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	186.77	7.86	103.03	130.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	186.66	7.81	102.78	129.64
6	Equity Share Capital	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2,704.05
8	Earnings per equity share (1) Basic (2) Diluted	41.05	1.73	22.84	28.87
	(2) Diluted	41.05	1.73	22.84	28.87

Notes:
 Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly and annual financial results are available on the Websites of the Company i.e. www.frenchmotor.in and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.cse-india.com.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 (S. JATIA)
 Managing Director (DIN:00216189)

SWASTIK PLYWOOD LIMITED

Regd. Office: "SHYAM TOWERS", 03-319,DH6/11, STREET NO.319, ACTION AREA-ID,KOLKATA, NEW TOWN-700

